## D.K. ENTERPRISES GLOBAL LTD.

REGISTERED OFFICE: - Plot No-235 INDUSTRIAL AREA PHASE-2, PANCHKULA-134109(HARYANA) | GST: 06AAHCD1216F1Z6
Phone: 0172 4103984, 0172 2591548 | E-mail: dkentpkl@gmail.com | Website: www. dkenterprises.co.in
VADODRA ADDRESS: SURVEY BLOCK NO. 1, RANCHODJI MANDIR ROAD, MAHUVAD, PADRA, DISTT. VADODARA, GUJARAT-391 440
GSTN NO. 24AAHCD1216F1Z8 | PHONE NO. 02662-244114 | E-mail: dkentvad@gmail.com
AN ISO 9001-2015 & ISO 14001-2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY

Dated: 06/01/2025

То

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051

NSE Symbol: DKEGL ISIN: INEOGN101014

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulation, 2018 for the Quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We herewith enclose a certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024 received from "M/s Skyline financial Services Private Limited", Registrar and Share Transfer Agent.

Kindly take this submission in your records.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

For D.K. ENTERPRISES GLOBAL LIMITED

RAKESH KUMAR (CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR) DIN: 08374550

Enclosed: Certificate



## Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.

SEBI Registered Category-1 Registrars & Share Transfer Agent Regd. & Corp. Office: D-153 A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110 020 Tel.: +91-11-40450193-97, 26812682-83, E-mail: info@skylinerta.com, Website: www.skylinerta.com CIN No.: U74899DL1995PTC071324

Dated: January 03, 2025

Ref: SFSPL/RTA/ December/2024

To,
The Company Secretary
D.K. ENTERPRISES GLOBAL LIMITED
PLOT NO 235 INDUSTRIAL AREA PHASE 2
PANCHKULA HARYANA 134109

Subject: Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2024, w.r.t. No physical share certificates received for dematerialization of securities from the depository participant (Equity Shares) of the Company, "D.K. ENTERPRISES GLOBAL LIMITED" CIN: L36999HR2019PLC078806.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For Skyline Financial Services Private Limited

New Delhi

Parveen Sharma.

Authorised Signatory